Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 368 248 2019-20 15 2021-22 215 123 439000(Four Lakhs
Thirty Nine Thousand)

67

2019-20 460 387 2020-21 32 2022-23 353 162 420000(Four Lakhs
Twenty Thousand )

90

2020-21 460 399 2021-22 17 2023-24 333 162 440000(Four Lakhs
Forty Thousand )

128

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 14

Part Time 5

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 287820 (Two Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred
Twenty )

209861 (Two lakh nine thousand eight hundred sixty one) 112085 (One lakh twelve thousand  Eighty Five )

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 516424 (Five Lakh Sixteen Thousand Four Hundred Twenty
Four)

473498 (four lakh seventy three thousand four hundred ninety
eight)

1156842 (Eleven lakh fifty six thousand eight hundred forty
two)

Engineering Workshops 477651 (Four Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Six Hundred
Fifty One)

430252 (four lakh thirty thousand two hundred fifty two) 354788 (Three lakh fifty four thousand seven hundred eighty
eight)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

965600 (Nine Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Six Hundred ) 1893995 (eighteen lakh ninety three thousand nine hundred
ninety five)

397240 (Three lakh ninety seven thousand two hundred forty)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 94084449 (Nine Crore Forty Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Four
Hundred Forty Nine)

73009713 (seven crore thirty lakh nine thousand seven
hundred thirteen)

69270318 (Six Crore ninety two lakh seventy thousand three
hundred eighteen)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

6061095 (Sixty Lakh Sixty one Thousand Ninety Five) 6081906 (sixty lakh eighty one thousand nine hundred six) 6137086 (sixty one lakh thirty seven thousand eighty six)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 460733 (Four Lakh Sixty Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty
Three)

84597 (eighty four thousand five hundred ninety seven) 33000 (Thirty Three Thousand)

IPR

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 1 5 14

No. of Patents Granted 1 3 9

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 3 3 3

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 2 3

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 1310465 1307700 2182690

[...]

Amount Received in Words Thirteen Lakh Ten Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Five thirteen lakh seven thousand seven hundred Twenty one lakh eighty two thousand six hundred ninety

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 3 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 1 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 4500 0 0

Amount Received in Words Four Thousand Five Hundred Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for